8 7 6 5 4 ?
@cowmsmz: Blv TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLDRATIONA\ALLR‘GHTS RESERVELD. SET UP GAGE LO;\ D|68T6 — RDEE:CL'SPLOONNS e T
PART REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION SR, BAC. M5x10 (REF) 4586313 n | SEE ECO-05-005490 omos | OF |
NUMBER ' ' -
1426592 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER zﬁx
| -465184-0
14265927 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER LUBRTCATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) rr
14265926 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1426592-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - - 13
7-1426592-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - ) - ‘72
7-1426592-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY [INS. BARREL [338700-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | ;é
7-1426592-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT - - T3
—== = | | 43+0 5 - - - 6O
[ 450+.020] | | | | | | 4617264 | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6/
D <::l\\\\\\ ‘ini >l e 2| 2] 2] 2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
- - - - - - - 65
CRIMF DATA FCLOTERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS /s EF P rF | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 95950 WASHER FLAT PRECISION 54
TERMINAL NAME: APEX MALE 2. 8mm [ERMINAL T 5-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S|17E TYPE RANGE | | | | | | 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 62
: ' LOCATION | | | | | | 180247 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 10.0) 160
INSUL 330 L1030 N F | .50-2.13 [.059-.084 IN] | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 5022 7 TSer WX D TP Wa T 50 55
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS - - -] - - 153
4.70-5.50 [.185-.216 INT 1= 408-8327 - - - T57
TERMINAL ) - @é;b FEED | | | | | | 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
] APPL SPEC B} B} 15,24 [.600 IN] - R - - 155
> 5 AV 180248 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPI IED 0 59' >l 2|2 2] 2 180235 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 25.0 ‘53
o L1 8 ] 18030~ | NUT, HEX, REG M3 57
oo TR - - | | | | | | 81 1242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
| | | | | | 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 150
572912~ b400lsle - ) T 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
1572912-2 54001801 - - - - -] 1338675-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED |48
1572023 54001804 - . | - | | - | | 338676 | CAM, UNTVERSAL POST-FEED 1 47
ESErIER TIEIE - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| 146
e e TR | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
W r f . |
c @ iigiiij BN EEREE 1338660-1  [RAM 44
oIt ® rgj nefont i NG A LT | | | | | | 690125~ SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
| 00mm° .52 £0.05 [.060 £.002 IN] 554779-4 1.3010] | | | | | | 690124 | WASHER, RAM (. 115) |47
0. 75mm° |47 £0.05 [.058 £.002 IN] 354779-8 [.3030] | | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
S corn? 0 10 00 [ oo 1 000 o794 [ 2060 | | | | | | 232411 BALL, STEEL | A0
| | | | | | 2-22278-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
) ) ) | | | | | | 1320922-1 [DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
- - | | | | | | 354777 | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY |37
B - - | | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESS ION 136
3 3 | | | | | | 6902172~ | POST, RAM 135
| | | | | | 1320934-2  |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
) ) >l 2 2] 2] o2 [ -18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 180272 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 |32
- - | | | | | | |- 18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ [2.0 13
- - | | | | | | |- 1320908-6 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
| | | | | | 1633073-1  [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- - | | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER |28
>l 2 2] 2] 2 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
1@!!§D | | | | | | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
| | | | | | 200792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A PECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | | | | | | 1320928-3 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. A I B e B 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B ] 690472-2  |STRIPPER 27
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THEL | | | | | | - 18073- | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 N
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION, 1 A A A 1 A 18075-2 WASHER. SPRG LOCK. REG M4 120
A0 LUBRICATE DALY PER THE APPLICATOR [INSTRUCTION - | - - | B 590477~ | STRIPPER e
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - § INE
/AN ITEM 53 CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. - | 1338684-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [
A ALL CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS, } - 115
/N WIRE RANGE STATED ARE THOSE OF ORIGINAL CUSTOMER. : : : O
TERMINAL RANGE |5 20 - 8 AWG. +—
| | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | 2
| | | | | | 356885-14 STOP . SHEAR I
- | - | 132092 1-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
| | | | | | | -454276-9  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
>l 2] 2 | | | 1633132-4  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 090 8
| | | | | | §-240641-3 |SPACER 7
| | | | | | | -455889-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 185 | | | | | | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
VIEW B DOTATED | 53()@ - 184 e 22| | | 6-456134-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 183 - | | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - 182 22 e L L] 1-456406-5 ([CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A : go 77-76|-72|- 71| 6| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ . 7 9 VI o, SHANGE thp FIECotmall H e T SaoR 2T o DWS FROUSE 03JARZ006 tqca Tyco Electronics
CHE ] ; arrishur -3
- - ' 78 DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES LNLESS . Electronics H e T
- OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 03JANZ006 [ne
222 2] 2| 2 180246 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8.0) 17 o [N W CLIFEORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
- - - 176 Ll © _ -
ST 525891 | |LATENSION PLATE STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY| 75 €§9{:::f}§gg - LT o i i
~ _ ; _7 ﬁl ANl ES . Se e -Tqb \e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER 1AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|426592 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3:5SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426592-2



http://www.mouser.com/teampconnectors
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426592-2

